
Clarion (5-6) -vs- Lake Erie (0-7)
3/12/2026 at Bartow, Fla. (Miss Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rian Reed (4-1)
Loss: Sydney Murray (0-6)
HBP: None
PB: Peyton Powers (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 99   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Clarion 2 0 0 0 3 4 9 8 0
Lake Erie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Clarion 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Valencia cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
B. Dobson lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
S. Springman ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
    M. Serrano pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sabi Medrano 3b 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
Jordy Best c 3 1 0 2 1 0 0
A. Gilliam 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cam Enos dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Emma Houk rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
S. Petrash 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Rian Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 8 6 6 1 6

SH: B. Dobson (1); Sabi Medrano (1)
SF: Sabi Medrano (1)
SB: A. Valencia (2); B. Dobson (2); S. Springman (1); Jordy Best (1)

Lake Erie 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Powers c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Miller rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Lily Turkowski 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaitlyn Hendrian dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Sydney Taylor lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Rachel Fender 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lillian Campbell 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Madi Eckert ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Allie Jackson cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sydney Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addison Nugent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 3 1 3 6 3

SB: Megan Miller (1)
CS: Kaitlyn Hendrian (1); Madi Eckert (1)
E: Peyton Powers (1); Rachel Fender (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rian Reed (W, 4-1) 6.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 7 3 –
Totals 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 7 3

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Murray (L, 0-6) 4.1 4 5 4 6 1 1 0 0 0 16 24 5 7 –
Addison Nugent 1.2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 –
Totals 8 9 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 24 33 9 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA LEC
A. Valencia walked. 0 0
B. Dobson out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; A. Valencia advanced to second. 0 0
S. Springman singled through the left side. 0 0
Sabi Medrano walked; S. Springman advanced to second; A. Valencia advanced to third. 0 0
Jordy Best walked, RBI; Sabi Medrano advanced to second; S. Springman advanced to third; A. Valencia
scored. 1 0
Jordy Best advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sabi Medrano advanced to third on a wild pitch; S.
Springman scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
A. Gilliam struck out swinging. 2 0
Cam Enos flied out to cf. 2 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st CLA LEC
Peyton Power popped up to 2b. 2 0
Megan Miller struck out looking. 2 0
Lily Turkows struck out swinging. 2 0

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA LEC
Emma Houk walked. 2 0
S. Petrash walked; Emma Houk advanced to second. 2 0
A. Valencia reached on a fielder's choice; S. Petrash advanced to second; Emma Houk out at third ss to 3b. 2 0
B. Dobson reached on a fielder's choice; A. Valencia advanced to second; S. Petrash out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 0
A. Valencia stole third. 2 0
B. Dobson stole second. 2 0
S. Springman flied out to rf. 2 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd CLA LEC
Kaitlyn Hend walked. 2 0
Sydney Taylo struck out swinging. 2 0
Kaitlyn Hend out at second c to 1b to 2b to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Rachel Fende singled to right field. 2 0
Lillian Camp popped up to 2b. 2 0

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA LEC
Sabi Medrano lined out to cf. 2 0
Jordy Best grounded out to 2b. 2 0
A. Gilliam fouled out to 3b. 2 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd CLA LEC
Madi Eckert grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Allie Jackso struck out swinging. 2 0
Peyton Power flied out to lf. 2 0

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA LEC
Cam Enos grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Emma Houk singled to left field. 2 0
S. Petrash flied out to rf. 2 0
A. Valencia reached on a fielder's choice; Emma Houk out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th CLA LEC



Megan Miller singled to shortstop. 2 0
Megan Miller stole second. 2 0
Lily Turkows flied out to lf. 2 0
Kaitlyn Hend grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Sydney Taylo struck out swinging. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA LEC
B. Dobson singled to left field. 2 0
S. Springman walked; B. Dobson advanced to second. 2 0
M. Serrano pinch ran for S. Springman. 2 0
Sabi Medrano out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Serrano advanced to second; B. Dobson advanced to third. 2 0
Jordy Best reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI; M. Serrano advanced to third; B. Dobson scored. 3 0
Jordy Best stole second. 3 0
A. Gilliam singled to center field, RBI; Jordy Best advanced to third; M. Serrano scored. 4 0
Addison Nuge to p for Sydney Murra. 4 0
A. Gilliam advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third; Jordy Best scored, unearned. 5 0
Cam Enos popped up to p. 5 0
Emma Houk grounded out to ss. 5 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th CLA LEC
S. Springman to ss for M. Serrano. 5 0
Rachel Fende flied out to rf. 5 0
Lillian Camp struck out looking. 5 0
Madi Eckert walked. 5 0
Madi Eckert out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Clarion - Top of 6th CLA LEC
S. Petrash singled to center field. 5 0
S. Petrash advanced to second on an error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
A. Valencia singled to left field; S. Petrash advanced to third. 5 0
A. Valencia stole second, advanced to third on the throw; S. Petrash scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 6 0
B. Dobson singled to left field, RBI; A. Valencia scored. 7 0
S. Springman singled to left field; B. Dobson advanced to second. 7 0
S. Springman stole second; B. Dobson stole third. 7 0
Sabi Medrano flied out to cf, SF, 2 RBI; S. Springman scored; B. Dobson scored. 9 0
Jordy Best flied out to rf. 9 0
A. Gilliam flied out to lf. 9 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th CLA LEC
Allie Jackso walked. 9 0
Peyton Power grounded out to 2b; Allie Jackso advanced to second. 9 0
Megan Miller singled up the middle, RBI; Allie Jackso scored. 9 1
Lily Turkows lined out to lf. 9 1
Kaitlyn Hend flied out to rf. 9 1


